North Carolina Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be
called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a
request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEXx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins
and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Thursday, 1 December 2016

PANEL NO. 5
HONORABLE DOUGLAS MCCULLOUGH
HONORABLE CHRIS DILLON
HONORABLE JOHN M. TYSON

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) ARE SCHEDULED FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS ON THURSDAY, 1ST OF DECEMBER 2016
AT 9:30 a.m.

Conleys Creek Ltd. P'ship v. Smoky Mount... 16-647 Swain

Cty. of Harnett v. Rogers 16-757 Harnett

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON THURSDAY, 1ST OF DECEMBER
2016. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE
NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Symmes 16-579 Rockingham

State v. Varner 16-591 Lee

State v. Martinez 16-650 Forsyth

Page v. Chaing 16-611 Wake

Inre: Q.W. 16-678 Mecklenburg

Kennedy v. Harris Teeter 16-727 N.C. Industrial Commission
Tater Patch Est. Home Owner's Assn v. S... 16-787 Haywood

Sent Date: 8 November 2016



North Carolina Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

3.1 Calendar

Monday, 5 December 2016

PANEL NO. O

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF 5§ DECEMBER
2016 BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR
FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

Inre: KAE.
In re: D.J.W-P.
Inre: JAM.
Inre: TJ.T.
Inre: LAT.

Inre: M.Z.M. & T.Q.N.C.

16-488
16-518
16-563
16-576
16-602
16-705

Hoke

Wake
Mecklenburg
Wake
Cabarrus

Wake

Sent Date: 8 November 2016



North Carolina Court of Appeals

Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

Supplemental Calendar

Monday, 12 December 2016

PANEL NO. O

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF 12 DECEMBER
2016 BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR
FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Sheperd
State v. Walker
State v. Crosby
State v. Patton
State v. Shabazz
State v. Ferrell

State v. Brown

16-270
16-392
16-454
16-462
16-526
16-622
16-730

Yancey
Brunswick
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Edgecombe

Greene

Sent Date: 28 November 2016



North Carolina Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Building
One West Morgan Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

3.1 Calendar

Monday, 19 December 2016

PANEL NO. O

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF 19 DECEMBER
2016 BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR
FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

Inre: E.S.E. & G.S.S-E.
Inre: T.Y, V.Y, LY, S.Y.
Inre: C.AW.
Inre: D.AW.
Inre: J.H., JH., J.H.
Inre: ZAW. & T.L.C.

16-616
16-623
16-668
16-719
16-732
16-833

New Hanover
Lee

Guilford
Pender
Robeson

Alamance

Sent Date: 21 November 2016



