Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

This calendar is available at: https://appellate.nccourts.org/calendar.php?court=2

All oral arguments on this calendar will be heard via Webex, subject to change based on courtroom safety. Cases will be called on the days calendared in the order listed. The Court, however, may reorder the schedule in the event it grants a request for an oral argument to occur by Webex.

All arguments, in-person or by WebEx, are recorded and the livestream for each case will start when the argument begins and will be available for viewing at: http://govu.us/nc-coa-oral-arguments ***

COURT CALENDAR BY PANEL

Thursday, 1 December 2016

PANEL NO. 5
HONORABLE DOUGLAS MCCULLOUGH
HONORABLE CHRIS DILLON
HONORABLE JOHN M. TYSON

State v Symmos

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) ARE SCHEDULED FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>THURSDAY</u>, <u>1ST OF DECEMBER 2016</u> <u>AT 9:30 a.m.</u>

Conleys Creek Ltd. P'ship v. Smoky Mount... 16-647 Swain
Cty. of Harnett v. Rogers 16-757 Harnett

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENTS ON <u>THURSDAY</u>, <u>1ST OF DECEMBER</u> <u>2016</u>. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Symmes	10-579	Rockingham
State v. Varner	16-591	Lee
State v. Martinez	16-650	Forsyth
Page v. Chaing	16-611	Wake
In re: Q.W.	16-678	Mecklenburg
Kennedy v. Harris Teeter	16-727	N.C. Industrial Commission
Tater Patch Est. Home Owner's Ass'n v. S	16-787	Haywood

16 570

Dookingham

Sent Date: 8 November 2016

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

3.1 Calendar

Monday, 5 December 2016

PANEL NO. 0

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF <u>5 DECEMBER</u> <u>2016</u>. BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

In re: K.A.E.	16-488	Hoke
In re: D.J.W-P.	16-518	Wake
In re: J.A.M.	16-563	Mecklenburg
In re: T.J.T.	16-576	Wake
In re: L.A.T.	16-602	Cabarrus
In re: M.Z.M. & T.Q.N.C.	16-705	Wake

Sent Date: 8 November 2016

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

Supplemental Calendar

Monday, 12 December 2016

PANEL NO. 0

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF <u>12 DECEMBER</u> <u>2016</u>. BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

State v. Sheperd	16-270	Yancey
State v. Walker	16-392	Brunswick
State v. Crosby	16-454	Mecklenburg
State v. Patton	16-462	Mecklenburg
State v. Shabazz	16-526	Iredell
State v. Ferrell	16-622	Edgecombe
State v. Brown	16-730	Greene

Sent Date: 28 November 2016

Court of Appeals Building One West Morgan Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

3.1 Calendar

Monday, 19 December 2016

PANEL NO. 0

THE FOLLOWING CASE(S) WILL BE HEARD WITHOUT ORAL ARGUMENT DURING THE WEEK OF <u>19 DECEMBER</u> <u>2016</u>. BY PANEL TO BE DESIGNATED BY THE CHIEF JUDGE. COUNSEL ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED NOT TO APPEAR FOR ORAL ARGUMENTS PURSUANT TO 30(f) OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE.

In re: E.S.E. & G.S.S-E.	16-616	New Hanover
In re: T.Y., V.Y., I.Y., S.Y.	16-623	Lee
In re: C.A.W.	16-668	Guilford
In re: D.A.W.	16-719	Pender
In re: J.H., J.H., J.H.	16-732	Robeson
In re: Z.A.W. & T.L.C.	16-833	Alamance

Sent Date: 21 November 2016